

**Disclosure under Capital Adequacy Framework
As at Mid-April (3rd Quarter)**

1. Capital Structure and Capital Adequacy

- **Tier 1 Capital and breakdowns of its Components**

Particulars	Amount (Rs.)
Paid Up Capital	2,060,000,000.00
General Reserve	53,559,149.04
Retained Earning	54,662,824.64
Less: Fictitious Assets	-1,116,400.09
Less: Loans & Facilities extended to related parties and restricted lending	-279,357.09
Core Capital	2,166,826,216.50

- **Tier 2 Capital and breakdowns of its Components**

Particulars	Amount (Rs.)
General Loan Loss Provision	141,460,042.65
Exchange Fluctuation Reserve	110,281.00
Investment Adjustment Reserve	140,000.00
Supplementary Capital	141,710,323.65

- **Detailed information about the Subordinated Term Debts with information on the outstanding amount, maturity, amount raised during the year and amount eligible to be reckoned as capital funds:**

We have no such subordinated term debt.

- **Deductions from capital**

Premium on development Bond Rs. 4,601,715

Loans & Facilities extended to related parties and restricted lending Rs. 279,357.09

- **Total qualifying Capital**

Particulars	Amount (Rs.)
Core Capital	2,166,826,216.50
Supplementary capital	141,710,323.65
Total Capital Fund	2,308,536,540.15

- **Capital Adequacy Ratio :**

14.46%

2. Risk Exposure

- Risk weighted exposures for Credit Risk, Market Risk and Operational Risk:

Particulars	Amount (Rs.)
Risk Weighted Exposure for Credit Risk	14,748,627,225.39
Risk Weighted Exposure for Operational Risk	585,051,454.35
Risk Weighted Exposure for Market Risk	47,675,917.95
Total Risk Weighted Exposures	15,381,354,597.68
Adjustments under Pillar II	
Add: ..% of the total deposit due to insufficient Liquid Assets(6.4 a 6)	-
Add: 3% of the total RWE charge from NRB (6.4 a 10)	461,440,637.93
Add: 2% capital charge from NRB to risk weighted exposure for operational risk	117,700,000.00
Total Risk weighted Exposures (After bank's Adjustment of Pillar II)	15,960,495,235.61

- Risk Weighted Exposures under each of 11 categories of Credit Risk:

Particulars	Amount (Rs.)
a) Claims on government & central bank	
b) Claims on other official entities	108,000,000.00
c) Claims on banks	212,959,892.13
d) Claims on corporate & securities firms	10755301151.56
e) Claims on regulatory retail portfolio	1,101,377,362.81
f) Claims secured by residential properties	122,645,513.92
g) Claims secured by commercial real state	465,683,339.97
h) Past due claims	204,801,799.93
i) High risk claims	613,952,477.86
j) Other assets	440,288,747.24
k) Off balance sheet items	723,616,939.97
Total Risk Weightage Assets	14,748,627,225.39

- Details of Non-Performing Assets (Gross amount and Net amount)

Particulars	Loan
Restructured and rescheduled loan	-
Sub-standard loan	76,030,182.77
Doubtful loans	100,302,512.97
Bad loan	22,742,216.23
Total	199,074,911.97
Provision For Loss(Substandard Loans Only)	91,901,018.41
Net Amount	107,173,893.56

- **NPA Ratio**

Particulars	Ratio
Gross NPA to Gross Advances	1.39%
Net NPA to Net Advances	0.76%

- **Movement of Nonperforming Assets:**

Particulars	This Quarter	Previous Quarter	Changes (%)
Non Performing Assets (Gross)	199,074,911.97	142,591,655.23	39.61%
Non Performing Assets (Net)	107,173,893.56	70,209,890.38	52.65%

- **Write off of loans and interest Suspense during the Period :**

NIL

- **Movements in Loan Loss Provisions and interest suspense**

Particulars	This Quarter	Previous Quarter	Changes (%)
Loan Loss Provision	233,361,061.06	200,451,461	16.42%
Interest Suspense	44615673.45	34,220,182.70	30.36%

- **Details of additional Loan Loss Provision:**

Particulars	This Quarter
1. Pass	13,390,346.40
2. Restructured	
3. Substandard	15,193,393.55
4. Doubtful	-8,616,177.47
5. Loss	12,942,037.47
Total Loan Loss Provision	32,909,599.95

- **Segregation of Investment Portfolio:**

Particulars	This Quarter
Held for Trading	
Held to Maturity	1,049,034,550
Available for Sale	298,912
Total Investments	1,049,333,461.75